



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2014

Omprakash Agarwal & Anr. .. Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

Ms. Sonal Parap i/ Rajeev Sawant & Assoc., Advocate for the
applicants
Mr. Rajesh More, APP for the State.

CORAM:-M.L. TAHALIYANI,J.
DATED : -22/08/2014

P.C.

Heard.

2 Admit.

3 Call for R & P.

(JUDGE)

md.saleem