



Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date:  
2026.04.16  
11:22:01 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2014

Omprakash Agarwal and Anr. ... Applicants  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

\*\*\*

Ms. Sonal V. Parabowale a/w. Esha Rane i/b Rajeev Sawant and Associates, for the Applicants.

Mr. Tanveer G. Khan, APP, for the Respondent / State.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Revision Applicants, stand over to 23.04.2026. To be listed for disposal.
2. In the meantime, learned advocate for the parties are at liberty to take inspection of record and proceedings which is already received.
3. Learned Advocate for the Revision Applicants to give notice of next date to the learned advocate for Respondent - Municipal Corporation and serve copy, if required.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**