



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2014

Omprakash Agarwal & Anr. ... Applicants.  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondent.

\*\*\*

Ms. Sonal Parab a/w Ms. Mukta Y. Gadekar i/b Rajeev Sawant & Associates  
for Applicant Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Tanveer G. Khan, APP for the Respondent No.1 – State.

Mr. P. P. Chavhan i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No. 2 (MCGM).

\*\*\*

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties for final disposal.
2. Stand over to 24.04.2026 for passing order at 3.00 pm.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)